

Case Number FOI-26

Freedom of Information Request

Status Published

Request Details

ICT/ Networking contract information request (GH5

Dear Sir or Madam,

I would be grateful if you could provide your contract information as follows:

- 1. Wide Area Network (WAN) or Software Defined WAN (SDWAN)
- a. Please can advise who is the existing supplier
- b. Contract end dates
- c. Total contract value
- d. Which framework this was purchased under
- e. Name of the contact responsible for this
- 2. Local Area Network (LAN)
- a. Please can advise who is the existing supplier
- b. Contract end dates
- c. Total contract value
- d. Which framework this was purchased under
- e. Name of the contact responsible for this
- 3. Wireless Access (WIFI)
- a. Please can advise who is the existing supplier
- b. Contract end dates
- c. Total contract value
- d. Which framework this was purchased under
- e. Name of the contact responsible for this
- 4. Telephony/Unified communications (UC)
- a. Please can advise who is the existing supplier

- b. Contract end dates
- c. Total contract value
- d. Which framework this was purchased under
- e. Name of the contact responsible for this

Many thanks for your help.

Yours faithfully,

Mark Freeborough

23 Jul 2025 15:39:53	FOI complete
Good afternoon Mark,	
Thank you for your FOI request. I can confirm the following:	
1. Wide Area Network (WAN) / Software Defined WAN (SDWAN)	
Existing Supplier: Microsoft Office 365 Azure Hosted	
Contract End Date: Not Applicable	
Total Contract Value: Commercially sensitive	
Procurement Framework Used: Originally purchased through previous IT provider, now taken over by Stratiis Ltd	
Responsible Contact: Stratiis Ltd	
2. Local Area Network (LAN)	
Existing Supplier: Stratiis Ltd	
Contract End Date: Commercially sensitive	
Total Contract Value: Commercially sensitive	
Procurement Framework Used: Public Contracts Scotland	
Responsible Contact: Stratiis Ltd	
3. Wireless Access (Wi-Fi)	

Existing Supplier: Stratiis Ltd
Contract End Date: Commercially sensitive
Total Contract Value: Commercially sensitive
Procurement Framework Used: Public Contracts Scotland
Responsible Contact: Stratiis Ltd
4. Telephony / Unified Communications (UC)
Existing Supplier: Stratiis Ltd
Contract End Date: Commercially sensitive
Total Contract Value: Commercially sensitive
Procurement Framework Used: Public Contracts Scotland
Responsible Contact: Stratiis Ltd
I hope you find this information useful.
Regards
Heather Elder
Provanhall Housing Association